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Wednesday 20th November  

9.15-10.30am  

Everyone is welcome! 

Parent Support Coffee Morning 
The coffee morning is on 20th November 2019.  All parents are 
welcome and our speakers this time will be Sandra Williamson, the 
School Nurse and Author, Sarah Griffiths. Sandra will be talking 
about Children’s Sleep Issues. Our second speaker, Sarah      
Griffiths will be here to show and discuss her children’s books on 
Wellbeing. The first book is Sophie’s Spectacles and the second 
one is Jack and the Genie. A member from the IASS team will 
also be present if anyone wishes to discuss SEN with them.  

 

Apley’s Giraffe 
Our newest resident, 
the bottle top giraffe, 
has taken pride of place 
at the front of school 
and hungrily awaits all 
of your bottle tops.  
Collect as many as you 
can and send them in to 
school with your child to 
be fed to him. We have 
him here for 4 weeks 
before he moves on to 
another school. He will 
eat all bottle tops,   
metal and plastic alike 
so get collecting and 
lets see how quickly we 
can fill him up. Check 
out our twitter feed for 
updates!  

Beautiful Books 
A big thank you to FAWS for once again 
supporting us to buy lots of lovely new 
books to support our Guided Reading. 

New Reading Den 
Come and read in the new 'Reading Den'! 
It’s great to see it already getting a lot 
of visitors at lunchtime. 



 

 

              

 

Apley Hub School Phone No:  07514 230470 

Breakfast Club Phone No: 07514  229353 

DATE EVENT 

Tuesday 19th November Base 8 Parent Lunch – 12.00pm 

Wednesday 20th November Parent Support Coffee Morning 
9.15-10.30 in the hall 

Thursday 21st November Reception Literacy Information 
Session for Parents – 2.30pm 

Tuesday 26th November Base 14 Parent Lunch 12pm 

Thursday 28th November Reception Drumming Workshop 

Friday 29th November FAWS Mufti Day in School 

Friday 29th November Reception Cake Sale 

Tuesday 3rd December Base 13 Parent Lunch – 
12.00pm 

Thursday 5th December Year 3 RE trip to Holy Trinity 
Church  

Friday 6th December School Christmas Fayre – 
3.15pm – 5pm 

Monday 9th December Key Stage 1 Christmas 
Performance  - 10.00am 

Monday 9th December School Choir at Tesco Hadley 
2pm 

Tuesday 10th December Hadley Parish Christmas Choir 
Concert 

Wednesday 11th December Year 2 Trip to Chester Zoo 

Thursday 12th December Key Stage 1 Christmas 
Performance  - 2.00pm 

Thursday 12th December FAWS Film Night 6.00-8.30pm 

Friday 13th December Christmas Jumper Day for 
Save The Children 

Tuesday 17th December Year 3 Christmas Party – AM 
in the hall 

Tuesday 17th December Year 1 Christmas Party – PM in 
the hall 

Tuesday 17th December Year 5 Christmas Party – PM in 
class 

Wednesday 18th December School Christmas Lunch 

Thursday 19th December Year 6 Classes Christmas Party 
- AM 

Thursday 19th December Reception Classes Christmas 
Party - PM 

Thursday 19th December Year 2 Christmas Party - PM 

Thursday 19th December Year 4 Classes Christmas Party 
- PM 

Thursday 19th December Pupils Break Up 

Monday 6th January Pupils Return to School 

All newsletters, dates and school information is available on our website at http://www.apleywoodprimaryschool.org.uk 

Arthog Adventures 
The year 6 children have had an amazing time at 
Arthog this week. They have taken part in team 
building activities, gorge walking and raft building to 
name a few. There will be some tired but happy   
children coming home today. Well done everyone! 


